

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 06, 2011, 4:36 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 84422-4
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 62700-7-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ANSWER.....	1
A. <u>The Non-Signatory Children Assert Only Claims for Personal Injuries Caused by Quadrant's Negligence And Cannot Be Compelled to Arbitrate Those Claims.....</u>	1
B. <u>Procedural Unconscionability Alone Invalidates an Agreement Under Washington Law.....</u>	9
C. <u>The Court Can and Should Consider Evidence of Contract Formation In Determining a Procedural Unconscionability Challenge to an Arbitration Clause....</u>	11
III. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Buckeye Check Cashing, Inc. v. Cardegna</u> , 546 U.S. 440 (2006).....	14, 19
<u>Edwards v. Costner</u> , 979 So.2d 757 (Ala. 2007).....	7, 8, 9
<u>Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc. v. Gaskamp</u> , 280 F.3d 1069 (2002).....	4, 5
<u>Luna v. Household Fin. Corp. III.</u> , 236 F.Supp.2d 1166 (W.D. Wash. 2002).....	10 n. 1
<u>McKee v. AT&T Corp.</u> , 164 Wn.2d 372 (2008).....	18
<u>Nagrapma v. Mail Coups, Inc.</u> , 469 F.3d 1257 (9th Cir. 2006).....	14, 15, 16
<u>Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Mfg. Co.</u> , 388 U.S. 395 (1967).....	14, 19
<u>Satomi Owners Association v. Satomi, LLC</u> , 167 Wn.2d 781 (2009).....	18
<u>Simmons Housing, Inc. v. Shelton</u> , 36 So.3d 1283 (2010).....	2, 3, 4
<u>Tjart v. Smith Barney, Inc.</u> , 107 Wn. App. 885 (2001).....	10 n. 1
<u>Trimper v. Terminix Int'l Co.</u> , 82 F.Supp.2d 1 (N.D.N.Y 2000).....	6, 7

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Wilson v. Westinghouse Elec. Corp.,</u> 85 Wn.2d 78 (1975).....	2
<u>Zuver v. Airtouch Communications, Inc.,</u> 153 Wn.2d 293 (2004).....	10
 <u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 7.04A.060.....	19
